

No. 46579-5-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JUSTIN WARREN HAUGEN,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES iii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT6

 A. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED HAUGEN’S
 CHALLENGE OF THE SEARCH WARRANT.....6

 1. Standard Of Review.....6

 2. The Fourth Amendment And Article One, Section
 Seven, Protect Citizens From Warrantless
 Searches And Seizures By Police7

 3. The Trial Court Correctly Ruled After The *Franks*
 Hearing That There Were No Material Omissions,
 Statements Made With Reckless Disregard, Or
 Deliberate Misrepresentations Made By Officer
 Haggerty9

 a. There was no material omission regarding
 Mr. Fiman’s residence because there was
 no evidence that Mr. Fiman resided
 somewhere different then the Scammon
 Creek residence11

 b. There was no material omission regarding
 Mr. Fiman’s residence, the officer’s entry into
 the residence was lawful even if Mr. Fiman
 was a third party non-resident.....13

 B. HAUGEN’S REMAINING SUPPRESSIONS ISSUES
 ARE NOT PROPERLY BEFORE THIS COURT AS HE
 ABANDONED AND WAIVED HIS PREVIOUSLY FILED
 MOTION AND THE REAMINING ISSUES ARE NOT
 MANIFEST CONSTITUTIONAL ERRORS.....17

1.	Standard Of Review.....	17
2.	Haugen’s Trial Counsel Abandoned The Suppression Motion He Filed Based Upon The Alleged Illegal Initial Entry Into Haugen’s Residence To Arrest A Non-Resident Third Party On An Arrest Warrant.....	17
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Blancaflor, 183 Wn. App. 215, 334 P.3d 46 (2014).....17

State v. Campbell, 166 Wn. App. 464, 272 P.3d 859 (2011)6

State v. Eisfeldt, 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008)7

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....7

State v. Jackson, 102 Wn.2d 432, 688 P.2d 136 (1984).....10

State v. Kalakosky, 121 Wn.2d 525, 852 P.2d 1064 (1993).....10

State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)7

State v. Maddox, 152 Wn.2d 499, 98 P.3d 1199 (2004)9, 10

State v. McCreven, 170 Wn. App. 444, 284 P.3d 793, 802
(2012)17

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)....17, 18

State v. McKinney, 49 Wn. App. 850, 746 P.2d 835
(1987)13, 14, 15, 16

State v. O’Hara, 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)17, 18

State v. Patterson, 83 Wn.2d 49, 515 P.2d 496 (1974)10

State v. Sadler, 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)7

State v. Stevenson, 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005).....7

Federal Cases

Franks v. Delaware, 438 U.S. 154, 98 S. Ct. 2674, 57 L. Ed. 2d
667 (1978)5, 9, 10, 16, 17, 19, 20

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694.....14, 15

Skinner v. Ry Labor Executives' Ass'n, 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct. 1402, 103 L. Ed.2d 639 (1989) 7-8

Steagald v. United States, 451 U.S. 204, 101 S. Ct. 1642, 68 L. Ed. 2d 38 (1981)8, 9, 13

U.S. v. Ventresca, 380 U.S. 102, 85 S. Ct. 741, 13 L. Ed. 2d 684

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I § 77

U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV7, 8, 15

Other Rules or Authorities

RAP 2.5(a).....17
